

FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION Jun 22 | 1 38 AM '02 Washington, DC 20463

A G E N D A I T E M

For Meeting of: 6-19-02

CONTINUED ON 06-22-02

SUBMITTED LATE

MEMORANDUM

TO:

The Commission

FROM:

Commissioner Karl J. Sandstrom 🚜

DATE:

06/22/2002

SUBJECT: Various Technical and Conforming Amendments

1. Amendments to Agenda Document 02-45;

Page 54, line 8: Add "Except as provided in 11 CFR 300.32(a)(4)," to the beginning of the sentence that begins "All such disbursements . . . "

Page 68, line 2: Add after "State or local election": "or allocable expenses under 11 CFR 106.7, 300.30, or 300.33."

Page 84, line 21, replace "funds from their Levin accounts" with "Levin funds from their Levin or non-Federal accounts"

Page 85, line 5: replace "funds from their Levin accounts" with "Levin funds from their Levin or non-Federal accounts"

Page 94, line 5: this line is missing language that was approved earlier. It should read, "Federal election activity that refers to a clearly identified candidate and that meets the criteria..."

Page 96, lines 16: replace "Levin account" with "Levin or non-Federal account"

Page 96, line 17: replace "Levin account" with "Levin or non-Federal account"

Amendments to Agenda Document 02-44-F:

Page 19, lines 5-7 (300.32(c)(4)): replace lines 5-7 with: "(4) The disbursements for allocable Federal election activity that exceed in the aggregate \$5,000 in a calendar year may be paid for entirely with Federal funds or may be allocated between Federal funds and Levin funds according to 11 CFR 300.33. Disbursements for Federal election activity that may be allocated and that aggregate \$5,000 or less in a calendar

year may be paid for entirely with Federal funds, entirely with Levin funds, or may be allocated between Federal funds and Levin funds according to 11 CFR 300.33.

Page 20, line 36 (last line of 300.34(c)): Add "11 CFR 300.30 and" before "11 CFR 300.33."

3. Amendments to Agenda Document 02-44-F-1:

Page 1, line 10, page 2, lines 9 and 23, page 3, lines 7, 11, 16, 22, page 4, lines 10-11,17, page 5, line 15: use phrase "party organization or committee" rather than some variation on the phrase.

Page 1, line 16: "section (c)(3)(ii)" should be replaced with "paragraph (c)(3)(ii) of this section"

Page 2, line 6: rather than cross-referencing 102.5(a)(2), include actual language from (a)(2). (Reason for this is that 300.30 applies to different category of entities than 102.5 does, so cross-reference would be confusing.)

Page 5, line 5: replace "A Federal Account" with "One or more Federal accounts"

[Note to OGC: Please conform capitalization of "account" – it should not be capitalized when part of defined terms "Federal account," "non-Federal account" or "Levin account."]